
 

 

Youth Contract Awards- Program Year 2022 

 
World Relief DuPage Aurora 

Award Amount: $190,652 

Number of Students: 35 (20 carryover, 15 new)  

Cost Per Student: $5,447 (excluding ITAs) 

Contract Dates: 7/1/2022-6/30-2023 

Program Description: The World Relief Workforce Development Program provides services that 

lead to increased education, job readiness and employment opportunities to the in and out of 

school immigrant youth population.  

 

Parents Alliance Employment Project- Project Search 

Award Amount: $123,925 

Number of Students: 8 

Cost per Student: $15,490 

Contract Dates: 7/1/2022-6/30/2023 

Program Description: Project SEARCH is a unique, business led one year employment program 

that takes place entirely at the workplace (Northwestern Medicine- Central DuPage Hospital). 

Project SEARCH prepares youth with disabilities for success in competitive integrated 

employment.  

 

Parents Alliance Employment Project- Inspired by Ability 

Award Amount: $242,643 

Number of Students: 18 

Cost per Student: $13,480 

Contract Dates: 7/1/2022-6/30/2023 

Program Description: Inspired by Ability is a paid training programs for out of school youth with 

disabilities. The students learn job readiness and employability skills while simultaneously 

participating in paid work experience opportunities.  



 

 


